Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of License Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	06/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MicroCHIPS, Inc.
Street Address:	6-B Preston Court
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6491666
Patent Number:	6537256
Application Number:	10637319
Application Number:	10832175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: lsimoglou@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Foley Hoag LLP
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Gauthier

Total Attachments: 3

500043268

source=Boston Scientific-Executed_Confirmation_of_License_Agreement#page1.tif source=Boston Scientific-Executed_Confirmation_of_License_Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016345 FRAME: 0868

00 649

CH \$160

source=Boston Scientific-Executed_Confirmation_of_License_Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016345 FRAME: 0869

CONFIRMATION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Confirmation of License Agreement is made by and between Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick MA 01760 ("<u>Licensor</u>"), and MicroCHIPS, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 6-B Preston Court, Bedford MA 01730 ("<u>Licensee</u>").

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee have entered into an Assignment and License Agreement dated as of June 10, 2005 (the "License Agreement"), whereby, inter alia, Licensor granted to Licensee an exclusive license to practice in a defined field certain patent rights, including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (all such rights the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee now desire to confirm and memorialize the License Agreement for purposes of recording Licensee's license rights, including recording the license with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and perfecting the license rights granted therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Licensor hereby confirms the grant by Licensor to Licensee of the exclusive right to practice the Patent Rights in the defined field, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the License Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensor has caused this Confirmation of License Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date set forth opposite his or signature below.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

Date: June 13, 2005

Name: Lawrence C. Best

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

175

B3046217.1B

PATENT REEL: 016345 FRAME: 0870

State of MUSSUCHUSITS
County of Middles ex
on JIM 13,2005 before me, Party G. Martin
Name of Notary Public
Personally appeared Lawrence C. Best
Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public My commission expires: N/4 14, 2010

Schedule A

Patent No./Application Serial Number

<u>U.S. Patent Number</u> 6,491,666 6,537,256

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 10/637,319 10/832,175

B3046217.1B

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016345 FRAME: 0872